
Morrisville St. (1-3,0-0 NEAC) -vs- Trinity (CT) (2-2,0-0 NESCAC)
11/22/19 at Kennedy Gymnasium, Harrison, NY

 
 

 
 
Morrisville St. 59

Trinity (CT) 79

Date: 11/22/19
Time: 6:00 pm
Attendance: 108
Site: Kennedy Gymnasium, Harrison, NY
Referees: Jonathan Carson, Ryan Curtis, Richard Katz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Morrisville St. 29 30 59
Trinity (CT) 35 44 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Dennis,Kevin * 20 7-15 0-1 4-6 3-5 8 2 1 2 1 0 18
0 Miller,Tyrin * 30 5-11 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 10
33 Beames,Derek * 29 2-3 0-1 2-4 1-8 9 2 2 1 1 0 6
11 Mitchell,Justin * 24 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 2 0 1 6
12 Brennan,Jon * 24 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 5 0 1 0
5 Chisholm,Ismael 27 2-8 1-5 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 7
32 Montalvo,Jaylin 12 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 4 1 0 5
3 D'Aloia,Jared 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Holder,Tony 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kowaleski,Hunter 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Fayemi,Kenny 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 1
10 Smith,Rahmell 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Thomas,Anthony 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 2-12 11-17 9-33 42 12 9 20 4 2 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   NaN
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 11-17   64.71 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 2-12   16.7 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Donovan,Colin * 26 6-11 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 2 17
15 Padmore,Kyle * 28 5-9 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 4 2 1 2 11
12 Porydzy,Christian * 23 5-10 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 11
10 Jorden Jr.,Donald * 14 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 10
22 Seretta,Nick * 24 3-10 1-4 1-1 1-5 6 0 2 0 0 0 8
24 Brooks,Jadikas 24 6-11 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 0 2 1 13
5 Lora,Steven 20 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Hoch,Joseph 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Bell,Joseph 9 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Redd,Charles 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Smith,D.J. 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Dean,Chris 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Mola,Tyler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
45 Saba,Joe 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lue,Darius 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-73 8-22 5-6 8-26 34 14 15 7 3 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-37   40.54 % 2-13   15.38 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 18-36   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 33-73   45.2 % 8-22   36.4 % 5-6   83.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morrisville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity (CT)
19:40 2-0 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JORDEN JR.,DONALD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PADMORE,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
19:09 MISS 3PTR by SERETTA,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by PADMORE,KYLE
19:02 4-0 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JORDEN JR.,DONALD(in the paint)

FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 18:53
TURNOVER  by DENNIS,KEVIN 18:53

18:38 6-0 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PADMORE,KYLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JORDEN JR.,DONALD

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:27 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BEAMES,DEREK --

18:13 MISS 3PTR by SERETTA,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by PADMORE,KYLE

18:05 MISS 3PTR by DONOVAN,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:04
GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 17:47 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN --

17:21 TURNOVER  by DONOVAN,COLIN
TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 17:06

16:57 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:43 8-6 V 2

16:27 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SERETTA,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by BEAMES,DEREK 16:27
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON 16:27
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 16:27

16:27 11-6 V 5 GOOD FT by SERETTA,NICK
MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SERETTA,NICK
15:59 MISS JUMPER by PADMORE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYRIN 15:49

15:37 13-6 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by DONOVAN,COLIN
MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:19
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK(in the paint) 15:12 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by DENNIS,KEVIN --

14:50 16-8 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 14:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
14:25 MISS 3PTR by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:23 TURNOVER  by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 14:03 16-10 V 6
13:48 18-10 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PADMORE,KYLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DONOVAN,COLIN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint) 13:36
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 13:26 18-12 V 6

13:16 MISS 3PTR by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint) 13:05
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN --

13:05 FOUL  by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
13:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 13:05



SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 13:05
SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON 13:05
SUB IN by FAYEMI,KENNY 13:05

13:05 SUB OUT by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
13:05 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,COLIN
13:05 SUB OUT by SERETTA,NICK
13:05 SUB IN by BELL,JOSEPH
13:05 SUB IN by LORA,STEVEN
13:05 SUB IN by BROOKS,JADIKAS

GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 13:02 18-14 V 4
12:42 MISS JUMPER by PADMORE,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by FAYEMI,KENNY(in the paint) 12:26

12:26 BLOCK  by BROOKS,JADIKAS
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JADIKAS

12:17 MISS 3PTR by BELL,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN 11:57 18-16 V 2

11:40 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JADIKAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELL,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 11:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN 11:24
SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN 11:24
SUB IN by SMITH,RAHMELL 11:24
SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK 11:24

11:24 SUB OUT by BELL,JOSEPH
11:24 SUB OUT by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
11:24 SUB IN by SMITH,D.J.
11:24 SUB IN by REDD,CHARLES
11:09 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,JADIKAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL --
MISS LAYUP by FAYEMI,KENNY(in the paint) 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J.
FOUL  by FAYEMI,KENNY 10:49

10:40 MISS 3PTR by REDD,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by FAYEMI,KENNY --
FOUL  by FAYEMI,KENNY 10:17
TURNOVER  by FAYEMI,KENNY 10:17
FOUL  by BEAMES,DEREK 10:09

10:09 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by LORA,STEVEN
SUB OUT by FAYEMI,KENNY 10:09
SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 10:09

10:08 MISS FT by LORA,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTALVO,JAYLIN(in the paint) 09:48 21-18 V 3

09:38 SUB OUT by PADMORE,KYLE
09:38 SUB IN by BELL,JOSEPH
09:38 FOUL  by BELL,JOSEPH
09:38 TURNOVER  by BELL,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 09:14
09:14 BLOCK  by BROOKS,JADIKAS

-- REBOUND DEF by LORA,STEVEN
09:03 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,JADIKAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
GOOD JUMPER by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 08:33 21-20 V 1

08:16 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JADIKAS
REBOUND DEF by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --

08:09 FOUL  by BROOKS,JADIKAS
SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 08:09
SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 08:09
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRIN 08:09



SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN 08:09
08:09 SUB OUT by BELL,JOSEPH
08:09 SUB IN by PADMORE,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 08:06
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RAHMELL --
TURNOVER  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 07:45

07:45 STEAL  by PADMORE,KYLE
07:39 23-20 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,JADIKAS(in the paint)

FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN 07:28
07:11 24-20 V 4 GOOD FT by BROOKS,JADIKAS

MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by REDD,CHARLES

06:58 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,D.J.
REBOUND DEF by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --

06:57 FOUL  by LORA,STEVEN
06:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,D.J.
06:52 SUB OUT by PADMORE,KYLE
06:52 SUB IN by DONOVAN,COLIN
06:52 SUB IN by SERETTA,NICK

TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYRIN 06:47
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON 06:43
SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN 06:43
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 06:43
SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK 06:43
SUB OUT by SMITH,RAHMELL 06:43
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 06:43

06:33 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JADIKAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONOVAN,COLIN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN 06:18 26-22 V 4
06:02 MISS 3PTR by REDD,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK(in the paint) 05:48 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN --

05:38 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,COLIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 05:23 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN --

05:12 MISS JUMPER by SERETTA,NICK
REBOUND DEF by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:47 28-29 H 1

04:35 MISS LAYUP by DONOVAN,COLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by DONOVAN,COLIN
04:14 MISS 3PTR by LORA,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,COLIN
03:56 31-29 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SERETTA,NICK

-- ASSIST  by DONOVAN,COLIN
TURNOVER  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 03:29

03:29 STEAL  by REDD,CHARLES
03:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:12 SUB OUT by REDD,CHARLES
03:12 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JADIKAS
03:12 SUB IN by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
03:12 SUB IN by PADMORE,KYLE

TURNOVER  by BEAMES,DEREK 03:02
03:02 STEAL  by PADMORE,KYLE
02:56 33-29 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PADMORE,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 02:41
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 02:31



Second Half Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by PADMORE,KYLE
02:18 MISS LAYUP by PADMORE,KYLE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 02:18
REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYRIN 02:04
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 01:57
SUB OUT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 01:57
SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON 01:57
SUB IN by FAYEMI,KENNY 01:57

01:57 SUB OUT by LORA,STEVEN
01:57 SUB IN by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
01:52 MISS LAYUP by PADMORE,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
MISS 3PTR by BEAMES,DEREK 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,COLIN
01:19 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JORDEN JR.,DONALD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SERETTA,NICK
TURNOVER  by FAYEMI,KENNY 00:50

00:50 STEAL  by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
00:42 MISS JUMPER by SERETTA,NICK

BLOCK  by BEAMES,DEREK 00:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN 00:41
SUB IN by SMITH,RAHMELL 00:41

00:37 MISS 3PTR by DONOVAN,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL --
TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 00:21

00:00 MISS LAYUP by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FAYEMI,KENNY 00:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Morrisville St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trinity (CT)
SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 20:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,RAHMELL 20:00
SUB OUT by FAYEMI,KENNY 20:00
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRIN 20:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN 20:00

19:51 TURNOVER  by PADMORE,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,COLIN
19:27 TURNOVER  by PADMORE,KYLE

STEAL  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 19:27
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:17

19:17 BLOCK  by PADMORE,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SERETTA,NICK
19:01 MISS LAYUP by JORDEN JR.,DONALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
TURNOVER  by DENNIS,KEVIN 18:47

18:40 MISS 3PTR by SERETTA,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON 18:25
REBOUND OFF by BEAMES,DEREK --

18:23 FOUL  by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
GOOD FT by BEAMES,DEREK 18:23 35-30 V 5
GOOD FT by BEAMES,DEREK 18:23 35-31 V 4

18:10 38-31 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by DONOVAN,COLIN



-- ASSIST  by PADMORE,KYLE
17:50 FOUL  by JORDEN JR.,DONALD

GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 17:50 38-32 V 6
17:50 SUB OUT by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
17:50 SUB IN by BROOKS,JADIKAS

MISS FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SERETTA,NICK

17:28 40-32 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JADIKAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PADMORE,KYLE

TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 17:18
17:18 STEAL  by DONOVAN,COLIN

FOUL  by MILLER,TYRIN 17:15
17:15 41-32 V 9 GOOD FT by DONOVAN,COLIN(fastbreak)
17:15 42-32 V 10 GOOD FT by DONOVAN,COLIN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 17:01 42-34 V 8
ASSIST  by BEAMES,DEREK --

16:46 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JADIKAS
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON --
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:08 MISS 3PTR by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYRIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint) 15:59 42-36 V 6

15:49 MISS LAYUP by SERETTA,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DENNIS,KEVIN 15:49
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SERETTA,NICK
15:33 MISS LAYUP by SERETTA,NICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SERETTA,NICK
15:27 45-36 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by DONOVAN,COLIN

-- ASSIST  by SERETTA,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint) 15:07 45-38 V 7

14:46 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JADIKAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN --
FOUL  by BRENNAN,JON 14:35
TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 14:35
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON 14:23
SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 14:23
SUB IN by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 14:23
SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 14:23

14:23 SUB OUT by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
14:23 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,COLIN
14:23 SUB OUT by SERETTA,NICK
14:23 SUB IN by BELL,JOSEPH
14:23 SUB IN by SMITH,D.J.
14:23 SUB IN by LORA,STEVEN
14:03 FOUL  by SMITH,D.J.

MISS FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 14:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 14:03 45-39 V 6
FOUL  by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 13:56

13:46 MISS LAYUP by BELL,JOSEPH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:38 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:31 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --

13:13 47-41 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JADIKAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,D.J.

12:52 FOUL  by BROOKS,JADIKAS



GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 12:52 47-42 V 5
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN 12:52
SUB IN by SMITH,RAHMELL 12:52
GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN 12:52 47-43 V 4
SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN 12:52
SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK 12:52

12:22 50-43 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PADMORE,KYLE
TURNOVER  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 11:54

11:54 SUB OUT by PADMORE,KYLE
11:54 SUB IN by DONOVAN,COLIN
11:42 MISS JUMPER by DONOVAN,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 11:30

11:17 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LORA,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by MONTALVO,JAYLIN(in the paint) 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J.
10:56 MISS JUMPER by DONOVAN,COLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTALVO,JAYLIN --
FOUL  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 10:49
TURNOVER  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 10:49
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:48
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 10:48
SUB OUT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN 10:48
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRIN 10:48
SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON 10:48

10:31 MISS JUMPER by BELL,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAMES,DEREK --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint) 10:18 53-45 V 8

10:01 55-45 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by DONOVAN,COLIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J.

09:40 57-45 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JADIKAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON 09:28
09:28 STEAL  by BROOKS,JADIKAS
09:22 59-45 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,JADIKAS
MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,D.J.
08:46 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,D.J.

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYRIN --
08:29 FOUL  by SMITH,D.J.

MISS FT by BEAMES,DEREK 08:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON 08:29
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 08:29

08:29 SUB OUT by BELL,JOSEPH
08:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,D.J.
08:29 SUB OUT by LORA,STEVEN
08:29 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JADIKAS
08:29 SUB IN by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
08:29 SUB IN by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
08:29 SUB IN by PADMORE,KYLE
08:29 SUB IN by SERETTA,NICK

MISS FT by BEAMES,DEREK 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by PADMORE,KYLE

08:10 61-45 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONOVAN,COLIN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RAHMELL 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PADMORE,KYLE

07:41 63-45 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by JORDEN JR.,DONALD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN



07:11 66-45 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by DONOVAN,COLIN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:09
SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 07:01
SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN 07:01
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint) 06:44 66-47 V 19
FOUL  by SMITH,RAHMELL 06:35
SUB OUT by SMITH,RAHMELL 06:35
SUB IN by D'ALOIA,JARED 06:35

06:26 MISS LAYUP by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDEN JR.,DONALD

06:18 68-47 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by JORDEN JR.,DONALD(in the paint)
06:12 FOUL  by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
06:12 SUB OUT by JORDEN JR.,DONALD
06:12 SUB IN by BROOKS,JADIKAS
06:09 FOUL  by PADMORE,KYLE

MISS FT by MILLER,TYRIN 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SERETTA,NICK

05:53 70-47 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by PADMORE,KYLE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN 05:53
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN 05:53
SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON 05:53
SUB IN by FAYEMI,KENNY 05:53
MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON 05:32
REBOUND OFF by FAYEMI,KENNY --

05:29 FOUL  by DONOVAN,COLIN
MISS FT by FAYEMI,KENNY 05:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:29 SUB OUT by DONOVAN,COLIN
05:29 SUB IN by LORA,STEVEN

GOOD FT by FAYEMI,KENNY 05:29 70-48 V 22
05:07 72-48 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,KEVIN 04:39
REBOUND OFF by D'ALOIA,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LORA,STEVEN
04:20 74-48 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by SERETTA,NICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,JON(in the paint) 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JADIKAS

03:59 76-48 V 28
GOOD LAYUP by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PADMORE,KYLE
03:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:59 SUB OUT by PADMORE,KYLE
03:59 SUB IN by REDD,CHARLES

SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN 03:55
SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK 03:55

03:42 FOUL  by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 03:42 76-49 V 27

03:42 SUB OUT by SERETTA,NICK
03:42 SUB IN by DEAN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 03:42 76-50 V 26
03:27 MISS 3PTR by REDD,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON --
SUB OUT by FAYEMI,KENNY 03:05
SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK 03:05
SUB IN by HOLDER,TONY 03:05
SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 03:05
GOOD 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 03:03 76-53 V 23
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON --

02:45 TURNOVER  by DEAN,CHRIS
STEAL  by BRENNAN,JON 02:45
GOOD JUMPER by D'ALOIA,JARED(fastbreak) 02:39 76-55 V 21
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON --



02:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:31 SUB OUT by PORYDZY,CHRISTIAN
02:31 SUB IN by MOLA,TYLER
02:19 MISS LAYUP by DEAN,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL --
FOUL  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 01:56
TURNOVER  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 01:56
SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL 01:55
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON 01:55
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRIN 01:55
SUB IN by THOMAS,ANTHONY 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by LORA,STEVEN
01:55 SUB OUT by BROOKS,JADIKAS
01:55 SUB IN by HOCH,JOSEPH
01:55 SUB IN by SABA,JOE
01:39 MISS LAYUP by SABA,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,TONY --
GOOD JUMPER by KOWALESKI,HUNTER(in the paint) 01:28 76-57 V 19

01:12 79-57 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by HOCH,JOSEPH
-- ASSIST  by MOLA,TYLER

00:43 FOUL  by HOCH,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by HOLDER,TONY 00:43 79-58 V 21

00:43 SUB OUT by REDD,CHARLES
00:43 SUB IN by LUE,DARIUS

GOOD FT by HOLDER,TONY 00:43 79-59 V 20
00:27 MISS JUMPER by DEAN,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HOLDER,TONY --
MISS JUMPER by HOLDER,TONY 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MOLA,TYLER


